MR2707-257

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RICHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORP.			
AN-TUNG CHEN JUN-YAO HUANG FU-SHIANG LAI	Name: RICHTER TECHNOLOGY CONT.			
Execution Date(s) 7/15/08; 7/15/08; 7/21/08	Street Address: 5F, NO. 20, TAI YUEN STREET, CHUPEI CITY			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: HSINCHU 310			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
12/216,727 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed			
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: MD Zip: 21043	a. Credit Caro Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011			
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: rki@rkipatlaw.com				
9. Signature:	8/15/2008 Date			
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No.

700381372 04586

PATENT REEL: 021399 FRAME: 0513

AUG-15-2008	08:53	ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE	410 461 3067 P.02
		ASSIGNMENT DEED	
		ent is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) M	UT <u>UAL BLANKING FOR A MULTI-</u>
This Assign <u>CHANNEL CON</u>	nment agreen. VERTER	ent is applicable to all invention officer (
The DATEN	NT RIGHTS :	eferred to in this agreement are:	concurrently with this Assignment
(Check one)	🐧 a Parent A	eferred to in this agreement are: pplication for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) Application Serial No	
<u> </u>	g] U.S. Paterr	Application Sena, No	ed
The PATE	JUS. Paten NT RIGHTS	assigned under this agreement are:	1
(check one)	U.S. Pater	t rights only Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right	to claim the benefit of the filing date any U.S.
	🛮 worldwide	: Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right	LO WINITE TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO T
ፕኤል ለፍፍዝ		olication identified above. arred to in this agreement is (or are):	
Full name of first	assignor) \underline{A}	n-Tung Chen	
(Address) <u>5 Fl., 1</u>	No. 246, Sind	erred to in this agreement is (or are): n-Tung Chen e St., Pingjen City, Taoyuan County, Taiwan 324, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second (Address) No.13	na assignor, i . Zhuangli Li	m # Compare 721 Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
(Full name of third	l assignor, if	(1) (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	
(Full name of four	rth assignor, i	î any)	
(Address)			
The First	ASSIGNEE	referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assigne	æ) <u>RICHTEK</u>	TECHNOLOGY CORP. 20, Tai Yuen Street, Chupei City, Hsinehu, 310 Taiwan R.O.	C
(Address of Assig	mee) <u>5F, No.</u>	20, 1at Yuen Street Chaper City, Fishing Letter Street	
The Seco	and ASSIGN	E referred to in this agreement is:	<u> </u>
(Name of assigne	;c)	EE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address of Assig	<u>znee)</u>		
	- ACIONET		
The Firs	st ASSIGNEE one) 🔲 a	ıs: n individual	
(Circux	⊢⊓a	partnership	
	⊠ a	Corporation of Taiwan R.O.C. (State	or Country)
The Soc	ond ASSIGN	,	
(Check	one) 🔲 a	n individual	
(s	partnership	
	_	Corporation of(Stat	e or Country)
		Additional assignces are being named on separately numbers	d sheets attached heroto.
The AS			good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
a alcoowledged	have and do h	icreby assign the following to each Massich tent, then because	sors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention,			
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the Tribana and patent applications; continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications for this invention.			
and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 115, based on the ACCOMOD(a) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of			
and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier to eight approximately and requests the Director of As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request in the entire right, title and Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request in the entire right, title and Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) their successors and assigns.			
Patents and Tra	idemarks to is	sue all Letters Patent to the Assistance of assistance and assistance of	
interest, for the	: sole use and - the ASSIGN	enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assign OR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their r	epresentatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S)
respecting said i	invention, and	testify in any legal proceedings, sign an lawton pupera, often	
substitute, renev	wal, reexamin	testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute ation, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable	e to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
I Poid ASSIGNE	Fís), made all	rightful daths and generally do every ming its constraint or report of the said invention.	4
to obtain and en	notes brober i	An-Tung Chen	July 15, 2008
	/63	e of solc or first assignor)	July 15, 2008 (Date) July 15, >00f
	(2) Eustin		July 15. >00f.
	VO!	re of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
	(Signatu	Fu Shiang Lai	(Date)
	<u></u>		(Date)
	(Signatu	re of third assignor, if any)	

RECORDED: 08/15/2008

(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)

PATENT REEL: 021399 FRAME; 0514

(Date)